

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2242/2004

KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JYOTHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing OT,
permission to place addl. documents on record and office report))

Date: 04/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Ranjan, adv.

Mr. Kaushik Poodar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This Court on 12th April, 2006 granted permission to the petitioner to file rejoinder to

the counter filed by respondent No.1. However, no rejoinder has been so far filed. This Court has

no power to grant permission to file rejoinder. Therefore, I am not granting permission to file

rejoinder.

Three weeks time has been granted to respondent No.2 as last chance for filing counter.

DRA KUMAR)

(B. SUDHEEN

st
STRAR

REGI