

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1470 OF 2007

KUMAR

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

JYOTHI & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we find that it would be in the interest of justice to maintain the conviction but to reduce the sentence to the period already undergone. The sentence imposed by the High Court stand modified accordingly.

The appeal stand disposed of in the above terms.

.....J.
(S.A. BOBDE)

.....J.
(L. NAGESWARA RAO)

NEW DELHI;
21st MARCH, 2017.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No(s).1470/2007

KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JYOTHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jha, Adv.
Ms. Isha Singh, Adv.
Ms. Snehil Sonam, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Ms. Nithya, Adv.
Mrs. Maha Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr. Partha Sarathi, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi, Adv.
Mr. Sudir, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal stands disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed in the file)